Guernsey Registry

Companies Listed
For Strike Off

Strike Off List Type Involuntary Annual Return

List Date 17-Jun-2010 Total Listed 258

Company Numb Company Name Strike Off Section Typ
3078 A.E.N. Properties Limited Annual Return
8981 Accounting Services Limited Annual Return
50030 AFFINITY LIMITED Annual Return
48224 Air International Limited Annual Return
19938 Airep Holdings Limited Annual Return
36195 Al Azhar Trading Limited Annual Return
12561 Al Manzil Limited Annual Return
33588 Alchemist & Co Limited Annual Return
30231 Alfa Marine Limited Annual Return
50708 ALFIE B HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Return
31742 Alfriston Properties Limited Annual Return
7570 Alham Limited Annual Return
49439 AMGF HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Return
41088 Antares International Limited Annual Return
36121 Arcade Properties Limited Annual Return
39933 Arrow Administration (Guernsey) Limited Annual Refurn
46802 Asian AIM Incubator Company Limited Annual Return
42065 ASTOR MARINE LIMITED Annual Return
7602 Astra Limited Annual Return
2281 B & B (Horticultural) Limited Annual Return
39511 B & C Construction Limited Annual Return
39839 Beau & Co Limited Annual Return
50862 BELLA NOVA LIMITED Annual Return
28507 Benham Office Supplies (Guernsey) Limited Annual Return
28780 Blystad Shipping and Trading Limited Annual Return
50104 BON AIR LIMITED Annual Return
44217 BRADY & LEE LIMITED Annual Return
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Company Numb
43928

50145
17923
10198
50505
44122
32883
42511
45890
40573
33731
13706
43074
5069
9408
19505
38419
47946
11882
50869
38140
40910
32324
43008
43709
340
22459
50631
41739
43444
41344
43987
33496
49823
50084
9243
50627
14129
22497
50013
34591
33899
45558
49333
27047
48549

Company Name
BREVARD LIMITED

BRINGMEFOOD LIMITED

Bryony Property Limited

Building and Technical Services (C.l.) Limited
BUILDPOD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
BURRILL GREEN LIMITED

C A Nominees Limited

C.I. BUSINESS BROKERS LIMITED

Cé Capital (Guernsey) Limited

Candie Management Company Limited
Care For Children

Cashmere Limited

CHANNEL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
Charisma Investments Limited
Chesterton Limited

Chiron Limited

Claddy Investments Limited
COLLINGHAM VENTURES LIMITED
Columbine Limited

CONYGAR ADVANTAGE LIMITED

Cour du Bordier Management 1 Limited
Coventry Limited

Cresta House Limited

CROFT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

D STEIN & COMPANY LIMITED

D. & H. Property Investments Limited
D.J.Machon Engineering Co. Limited
DAIRY FUTURES LIMITED

Darlington F.C. Holdings Limited

DEE CAF LBG

Diamond Industry Associates Limited
DIVESTCOM INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Dix-Neuf (Guernsey) Limited

DIY Holdings Limited

Doniana Holdings Limited

Doumejour Property Company Limited
DULVERTON HOLDINGS LIMITED

Duvall Limited

Dyslexia Day Centre (Guernsey) Limited
EARTHLY DELIGHTS LIMITED

Edulin Holdings Limited

Eldon Limited

EMS (Guernsey) Limited

ENGLISH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
European Leisure Consultants Limited
EVERCREECH LIMITED

Strike Off Section Typ

Annual Return
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Annual Return
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Company Numb
42042

26726
40471
47195
41502
49421
44261
42551
42794
18534
47756
49289
32415
50044
47814
47997
32775
47552
49799
49938
50799
43440
43102
21906
30850
50721
30030
4444
9651

41503
44036
37461
47127
46236
38674
36002
43480
39390
46487
41517
32478
49763
50611
42026
45822
49754

Company Name
EVERYACHTING LIMITED

Evolution Studios Limited

Farma Limited

FIRST CENTRAL (GUERNSEY) LIMITED
Flatcaps Limited

FRACTIONAL OWNERSHIP CONSULTANCY SALES AND MARKETING LIMITED
FRANKLIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

FRANKS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
GAINESVILLE LIMITED

Gandalf Limited

GAOH OFFSHORE LIMITED

GEM LIFESTYLE LIMITED

George Raymond Developments Limited
GERRY'S LIMITED

GIRAFFE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

GLOBAL ECO-RESCUE LIMITED

Golden Age Limited

GPLC Limited

GREAT CARBON LIMITED

GRIB CORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GROVE COURT LIMITED

GSI Retail Property Holdings Limited
GUERNSEY BOATOWNERS' ASSOCIATION LBG
Guernsey Connections Limited
Guernsey Garages (1996) Limited
GUERNSEY NETBALL ASSOCIATION LBG
Guernsey. Net Limited

GUILDHALL ECONOMIC RESEARCH LIMITED
Haines (Roofing) Limited

Hallaton Limited

Helping Hands Limited

Highstyle Limited

HOMES 4 U LIMITED

HOMESDALE PROPERTIES LIMITED
Homestead Properties Limited
Hurronsbury Limited

IDAPPCOM Limited

IFS Investments Limited

ILLEPIDAE LIMITED

Independent Wines and Spirits Limited
Inkilap Publishing Services Limited
IRON BRIDGE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ISLAND LIVE MEDIA LIMITED

JAGUAR HOLDINGS LIMITED

JB JETTER PROPERTY LIMITED

Jet Aviation IC Limited
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Company Numb
49258

Company Name
JUNGLE HOUSE LIMITED

Strike Off Section Typ

Annual Return

49364 JUSTICE SOLUTIONS LIMITED Annual Return
25975 Kerry Limited Annual Return
49950 KHAMSIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Annual Return
38651 KIAL Limited Annual Return
45069 KING'S BEAUTY LIMITED Annual Return
703 Kings Mills Hotel Limited Annual Return
38998 La Remise Limited Annual Return
44316 LAMAI PROPERTIES (GUERNSEY) LIMITED Annual Return
42405 LANKA GLOBAL MARKETING LIMITED Annual Return
42075 LE CRU LIMITED Annual Return
50137 LEFIKA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED Annual Return
15062 Leonine Holdings Limited Annual Return
48551 Les Douvres (2008) Limited Annual Return
24919 Les Griffons (Holdings) Limited Annual Return
49512 LPF PROPERTIES LIMITED Annual Return
49899 M & T LIMITED Annual Return
22964 M. Taylor Steel (Dubai) Limited Annual Return
44037 M1TOED (GUERNSEY) LIMITED Annual Return
41215 Manifest Yourself Limited Annual Return
51201 MARCWELL GROUP LIMITED Annual Return
29527 Marketing Concepts Limited Annual Return
25949 Markham Investments Limited Annual Return
48216 Marsh Wall Premiere Limited Annual Return
36865 Mattar Estates Limited Annual Return
42396 MEADOW VIEW PROPERTIES LIMITED Annual Return
50704 MEDICINES2YOU LIMITED Annual Return
50067 MELTIN LIMITED Annual Return
50412 MENENGAI CORPORATION LIMITED Annual Return
50484 MENTOR ENERGY LIMITED Annual Return
28823 Milkwood Limited Annual Return
39670 Milton Property Limited Annual Return
40955 Mira Developments Limited Annual Return
25212 Mirgab Limited Annual Return
46559 Mitco JV3 Limited Annual Return
44602 Mitco Real Estate Partners Limited Annual Return
14254 Moorecroft Limited Annual Return
24322 Mount-Airy Shipping & Trading Limited Annual Return
37176 Mystyle Limited Annual Return
34754 N R G International Limited Annual Return
35529 Narcissus Limited Annual Return
42027 NASHVILLE HOUSE LIMITED Annual Return
45715 NEPSA INVESTMENTS LIMITED Annual Return
45716 NEPSA MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED Annual Return
39887 Netherton Estates Limited Annual Return
22792 Newtel (Guernsey) Limited Annual Return
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Company Numb
47458

Company Name
NEWTEL DATA SERVICES LIMITED

Strike Off Section Typ

Annual Return

48069 NINESPRINGS LIMITED Annual Return
49891 NORDIC DEVELOPMENT LIMITED Annual Return
22694 Nordic Equity Limited Annual Return
50790 NORTH SIDE PLAICE LIMITED Annual Return
43173 NORTHWICH PROPERTIES LIMITED Annual Return
27741 Ocean House Holdings Limited Annual Return
48534 OFFSHORE MINDS LIMITED Annual Return
37255 OMP (Guernsey) Limited Annual Return
32945 Opportunity Investments Limited Annual Return
12655 Orbit Realty Limited Annual Return
7899 Padina Limited Annual Return
10771 Paget Investment Limited Annual Return
25746 Petherton Limited Annual Return
24397 Petrel Limited Annual Return
39127 Phase Solutions Limited Annual Return
40506 Phase Therapeutics (Guernsey) Limited Annual Return
47095 PHATSOFT LIMITED Annual Return
43843 PHILIP ROWE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS LIMITED Annual Return
41960 Phoenix Property Limited Annual Return
50921 PIFSS PROPERTY COMPANY A LIMITED Annual Return
50922 PIFSS PROPERTY COMPANY B LIMITED Annual Return
50930 PIPER PROPERTIES LIMITED Annual Return
49126 PJR Investment Limited Annual Return
48298 PLATINUM CORPORATION LIMITED Annual Return
48299 PLATINUM GROUP LIMITED Annual Return
46562 PLATINUM ST JAMES LIMITED Annual Return
50559 PLOVER HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Return
51146 POFACES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Annual Return
29623 Precision Varionics International Limited Annual Return
42120 Property Number One Limited Annual Return
32891 Protec International Limited Annual Return
13905 R. G. Ellis Limited Annual Return
51067 RAPID FIRE LIMITED Annual Return
50490 RAVENSCROFT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED Annual Return
50086 Relms Holdings Limited Annual Return
29328 Restfin Marine Limited Annual Return
45327 RIBOCCO LIMITED Annual Return
35195 Ridley Limited Annual Return
34549 Riham Investments Limited Annual Return
39915 Rok Global Limited Annual Return
30148 Safehaven Marine Holdings Limited Annual Return
37693 Sagotom Limited Annual Return
18613 Salinas Country Club Marketing Limited Annual Return
49952 SANTA MONICA INVESTMENTS LIMITED Annual Return
38505 Sardrette (Guernsey) Limited Annual Return
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Company Numb
36313

43702
48422
20679
3233

42022
50729
1410

27852
42722
46659
35839
49923
51040
50796
23195
45712
43363
47610
41854
44520
15084
50573
50448
51032
25739
50569
36716
13755
33399
43405
49678
49591
47930
9373

34035
46564
48342
34529
50173
43920
13395
27167
40307
47032
50549

Company Name
Sawatdi Limited

SEABRIGHT MANAGEMENT LIMITED
SERBIA PROPERTY FUND LIMITED
Serendipity Limited

Siderco Limited

Sino Investments Limited

SJ BARS LIMITED

SML Limited

Sonateta Ltd

SOUTHERN AFRICAN COAL LIMITED
Speed Logistics Limited

St.Margarets Lodge Hotel Limited

STEELE PROPERTY (GUERNSEY) LIMITED
STORM FORCE FITNESS LIMITED
STRATEGIC ANACONDA FUND LIMITED
Strategic Investment Fund Limited
Synergy Bioceuticals Limited

TAGGART & SONS LIMITED

TAURUS INVESTMENTS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED
Technocracy International Limited
THAMES ONE LIMITED

The 1600 Group Holdings Limited

The Amiri Hotels and Residences (Holdings) Limited
THE BIG YELLOW TAXI COMPANY LIMITED
THE FLOOR HEATING WAREHOUSE LIMITED
The Premier Beer Company Limited

THE SPACE AGENCY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
The Zouche Group Limited

Trading International Limited

Trinity Stores Limited

TYTS TOO YOUNG TO SERVE LIMITED

UAE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT LIMITED
Unique Group Limited

Universal Express Limited

Universal Trading and Shipping Limited
Uppervang Property Limited

URBAN CAPITAL LIMITED

V & P LIMITED

VOIP Direct Limited

VOLTERRA LIMITED

WAKULLA LIMITED

Welcome Investments Limited

White Knight Marine Limited

White Rock Cafe Limited

WILLEM LIMITED

WOODLEY PROPERTIES LIMITED

Strike Off Section Typ

Annual Return
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Company Numb Company Name Strike Off Section Typ
50135 YECAL LIMITED Annual Return
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